
BRANCH: ECE A.C YEAR: 2025-26

GP CR GP CR GP CR GP CR GP CR GP CR GP CR GP CR GP CR
236C1A0401 ACHCHANA BHAVANA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 8 4 8 3 8 3 8 4 8.2
236C1A0402 AMGOTH NANDINI 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
236C1A0403 ANDE LAVANYA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 7 4 8 3 7 3 9 4 8.0
236C1A0404 ANUGOJU SREEJA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 9 3 10 4 10 3 9 3 10 4 9.7
236C1A0405 BADUGULA SHAMILI 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 0 0 0 5 4 0 0 6 3 6 4 4.5
236C1A0406 BALARAJU SONYASWITHA 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 0 0 0 5 4 7 3 6 3 0 0 4.3
236C1A0407 BANDAM BHUVANESHWARI 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
236C1A0408 BANDARI VINEESHA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 7 4 7 3 8 3 7 4 7.6
236C1A0410 BODA VARSHITHA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 8 4 9 3 8 3 9 4 8.7
236C1A0411 BODA YASWANTHI 9 1 9 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 8 4 9 3 8 3 9 4 8.6
236C1A0412 BRAHMMARAOTHU SRINIJA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 8 4 9 3 9 3 9 4 8.8
236C1A0413 CHEERALA  SRAVANI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 6 4 9 3 8 3 7 4 7.7
236C1A0414 CHEERLA GAYATRI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 9 4 9 3 8 3 8 4 8.7
236C1A0416 DODDA SRIHARSHITHA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 6 4 9 3 8 3 7 4 7.9
236C1A0417 GADDAM SRINIDHI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 8 4 7 3 9 3 7 4 8.0
236C1A0418 KANDE SRILAKSHMI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 9 4 8 3 10 3 9 4 9.0
236C1A0419 KANDULA KEERTHI 

CHANDRIKA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 9 4 8 3 9 3 7 4 8.5
236C1A0420 KASANI AKANKSHA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 0 0 8 4 7 3 9 3 7 4 6.9
236C1A0421 KATEPALLY SRAVANI 9 1 9 1 9 1 10 0 0 0 7 4 0 0 7 3 7 4 5.2
236C1A0422 KAVURI RAMYA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 6 4 6 3 7 3 6 4 6.9
236C1A0423 KOLA KAVYA SRI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 6 4 7 3 8 3 6 4 7.4
236C1A0424 KONAKANCHI RAJA SRI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 7 4 7 3 8 3 7 4 7.8
236C1A0425 KOTHAPALLI HARSHITHA 9 1 9 1 9 1 10 0 8 3 8 4 9 3 9 3 7 4 8.3
236C1A0426 MALOTH BHARGAVI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 9 3 9 4 10 3 10 3 10 4 9.7
236C1A0427 MAREEDU SRUTHI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 7 4 8 3 8 3 7 4 7.8
236C1A0428 MEDEPALLI SHIVANI 9 1 9 1 9 1 10 0 6 3 6 4 6 3 6 3 0 0 5.3
236C1A0430 MOTAPOTHULA NAVYASRI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 6 4 7 3 6 3 6 4 6.8
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236C1A0431 NETTIKOPPULA THRISHA 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 5 3 5 4 6 3 0 0 0 0 2.7
236C1A0432 PAMARTHI VENKATA SUREKHA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 8 4 9 3 7 3 7 4 8.0
236C1A0433 PANAMGIPALLY NAGA SAI 

SATYA SRI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 7 4 8 3 8 3 7 4 7.8
236C1A0434 PRIYA DIVYA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 0 0 7 4 8 3 7 3 6 4 6.4
236C1A0435 PUTTAGUNTA ASHAJYOTHI 9 1 9 1 9 1 10 0 6 3 6 4 6 3 7 3 6 4 6.6
236C1A0436 RAYAPUREDDY SUPRAJA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 6 4 6 3 7 3 6 4 6.9
236C1A0437 RONTE MANEESHA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 6 4 7 3 8 3 8 4 7.8
236C1A0438 SANDA AASMITHA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 9 4 8 3 8 3 8 4 8.4
236C1A0439 SANGEPU NAVYA 9 1 9 1 9 1 10 0 6 3 7 4 6 3 8 3 6 4 7.0
236C1A0440 SATELLI HASINI 9 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 7 4 7 3 8 3 6 4 7.2
236C1A0441 SHAIK SHABANA 9 1 10 1 9 1 10 0 7 3 8 4 7 3 8 3 7 4 7.7
236C1A0442 SHAIK SHAFIYA 9 1 9 1 9 1 10 0 6 3 7 4 7 3 8 3 6 4 7.1
236C1A0443 SHAIK SHAMEENA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 6 4 6 3 6 3 6 4 6.8
236C1A0444 SHAIK YASMEEN 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 7 4 7 3 8 3 7 4 7.6
236C1A0445 SRIRANGAM SAI CHANDANA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 6 4 0 0 0 0 6 4 5.0
236C1A0446 THELLA SWATHI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 8 4 8 3 8 3 9 4 8.5
236C1A0447 UPPALA SACHITHA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 8 4 7 3 8 3 8 4 8.2
236C1A0448 USIKALA KAVYA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 5 4 6 3 7 3 6 4 6.7
236C1A0449 VALLEBOINA RAMYASRI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 7 4 7 3 7 3 6 4 7.3
236C1A0450 VALLIPALLI JASMITHA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 7 4 7 3 7 3 7 4 7.5
236C1A0451 VANKUDOTH RUPA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 8 4 8 3 9 3 8 4 8.5
246C5A0401 BANAVATH USHARANI 9 1 9 1 9 1 10 0 8 3 8 4 7 3 8 3 7 4 7.8
246C5A0402 CHAMARTHI NAGA SRUJANA 

SREE 9 1 9 1 9 1 10 0 7 3 7 4 7 3 6 3 6 4 7.0
246C5A0403 CHUNCHU PRASANNA 9 1 9 1 9 1 10 0 6 3 7 4 8 3 7 3 0 0 5.9
246C5A0405 SAYABOLLA NIKHITHA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 6 4 8 3 7 3 6 4 7.2
246C5A0406 VEDIRE MEENAKSHI 9 1 9 1 9 1 10 0 7 3 6 4 6 3 8 3 6 4 6.9
246C5A0407 V BHUVANESHWARI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 7 4 9 3 8 3 7 4 8.1

18503 ADVANCED ENGLISH COMMUNICATION SKILLS LABORATORY
18512 IoT ARCHITECTURES AND PROTOCOLS LABORATORY
18516 MICROCONTROLLERS LABORATORY
18539 INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS
185AR BUSINESS ECONOMICS & FINANCIAL ANALYSIS
185BF CONTROL SYSTEMS



185CB ELECTRONIC MEASUREMENTS AND INSTRUMENTATION
185DA IoT ARCHITECTURES AND PROTOCOLS
185DH MICROCONTROLLERS

BRANCH: CSE A.C YEAR: 2025-26

GP CR GP CR GP CR GP CR GP CR GP CR GP CR GP CR GP CR GP CR
236C1A0501 ADIDHALA KAVYA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 7 4 7 3 6 3 7 3 7.6
236C1A0502 ADURI NAVYA SRI 10 1 9 1 9 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 6 4 0 0 6 3 7 3 6.25
236C1A0503 ADURI SOWMYASRI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 8 4 0 0 6 3 7 3 6.6
236C1A0504 AKARAPU SAHITHI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 7 4 6 3 0 0 7 3 6.4
236C1A0505 ALIYA AFREEN 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 8 4 8 3 6 3 8 3 8.1
236C1A0506 ANANDAPU VYSHNAVI 10 1 9 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 8 4 7 3 6 3 8 3 7.75
236C1A0507 BADDULA ARUNA KUMARI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 7 4 7 3 7 3 8 3 7.75
236C1A0508 BAIRU MOHANA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 7 4 7 3 6 3 7 3 7.45
236C1A0509 BAITARU TEJASWINI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 9 3 9 4 7 3 8 3 8 3 8.6
236C1A0510 BALDA VASANTHI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
236C1A0511 BANOTH AKHILA 10 1 9 1 9 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 8 4 7 3 7 3 8 3 7.85
236C1A0512 BATHINI SAI PRASANNA 10 1 9 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 9 4 7 3 7 3 8 3 8.1
236C1A0513 BATHULA ANITHA 10 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 10 0 7 3 7 4 7 3 7 3 6 3 7.3
236C1A0514 BATHULA SHARANYA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 9 4 9 3 8 3 8 3 8.6
236C1A0515 BAYYARAPU NAGA HARIKA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 8 4 6 3 7 3 6 3 7.5
236C1A0516 BHUKYA VANITHA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 9 4 7 3 7 3 8 3 8.15
236C1A0517 BODDU SUPRIYA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 9 4 7 3 7 3 8 3 8.15
236C1A0518 BOGGULA NAVYASRI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 7 4 7 3 6 3 6 3 7.15
236C1A0519 BOJJA ANUSHA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
236C1A0521 CHAVAGANI JHANSI 10 1 9 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 7 4 7 3 8 3 7 3 7.7
236C1A0522 CHANDA JHANSI THANMAIE 

SREE 10 1 9 1 10 1 9 1 10 0 8 3 6 4 0 0 8 3 8 3 6.7
236C1A0523 CHENGALA RAGHAVI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 9 4 0 0 6 3 7 3 6.65
236C1A0524 CHINTADI SRAVYA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 8 4 6 3 7 3 7 3 7.8
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236C1A0525 DANNINA SAI DIVYA SREE 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 7 4 7 3 8 3 8 3 7.9
236C1A0526 DARAGANI SRAVANI 10 1 9 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 3 7 3 3.9
236C1A0527 DENUVAKONDA ANUSHA 

BHAVANI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 0 0 6 4 8 3 6 3 7 3 6.35
236C1A0528 DHANAKONDA GAYATHRI SRI 

PRIYA DHRSHINI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 7 4 7 3 6 3 8 3 7.6
236C1A0529 DHEERAVATHU INDU 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 8 4 0 0 6 3 7 3 6.6
236C1A0530 DHUGGINENI MAYURI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 8 4 7 3 7 3 8 3 7.95
236C1A0531 DIRISALA SAMEERA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 8 4 7 3 7 3 7 3 7.8
236C1A0532 DODDA VINODA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 8 4 7 3 6 3 7 3 7.65
236C1A0533 DUDDUKURI TRISHA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 9 4 8 3 7 3 7 3 8.3
236C1A0534 ELAPROLU POOJITHA 10 1 9 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 0 2.7
236C1A0535 GADALA AMANI 10 1 9 1 9 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 6 4 8 3 7 3 7 3 7.3
236C1A0536 GADHE ASHA DEEPTHI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 7 4 6 3 6 3 6 3 7
236C1A0537 GALI SHIREESHA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 0 0 7 4 0 0 6 3 6 3 5.2
236C1A0538 GAMPALA HARSHITHA 10 1 9 1 9 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 7 4 6 3 7 3 7 3 7.35
236C1A0539 GOLLA ANANYA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 9 4 9 3 7 3 9 3 8.75
236C1A0540 GUDIPUDI SRAVANTHI 10 1 9 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 7 4 8 3 7 3 8 3 8
236C1A0541 GUGULOTH PREETHI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 7 4 7 3 7 3 8 3 7.75
236C1A0542 GUGULOTH VASUNDHARA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 7 4 8 3 7 3 8 3 8.05
236C1A0543 GUMMADAPU VARSHITHA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 8 4 7 3 8 3 8 3 8.25
236C1A0544 GUNDA AKHILA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 8 4 7 3 7 3 8 3 8.1
236C1A0545 GUNDA BHARGAVI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 9 4 7 3 7 3 9 3 8.45
236C1A0546 GUNDA NANDINI 10 1 9 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 7 4 7 3 6 3 0 0 6.35
236C1A0547 GUNTI RENUKA 10 1 9 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 7 3 6 3 0 0 3.9
236C1A0548 JADALA NAVEENA 10 1 9 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.95
236C1A0549 JAKKIREDDY SRAVYA 10 1 10 1 10 1 9 1 10 0 7 3 8 4 7 3 7 3 6 3 7.6
236C1A0550 JAKKULA MANASA VEENA 10 1 9 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 9 4 7 3 7 3 7 3 7.8
236C1A0551 JAMMULA DHANYA SRI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 0 0 7 4 6 3 6 3 0 0 5.2
236C1A0552 JANGALA BHARGAVI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 6 4 7 3 6 3 0 0 6.2
236C1A0553 JEEDIMETLA MANI MANJARI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 0 0 7 4 7 3 7 3 6 3 6.4



236C1A0554 JINAKA MADHURI 9 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 7 4 7 3 6 3 7 3 7.4
236C1A0555 JUJJURI VYSHNAVI 10 1 9 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 6 4 8 3 8 3 7 3 7.65
236C1A0556 KAMPATI CHAITHANYA 10 1 9 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 7 4 7 3 0 0 6 3 6.2
236C1A0557 KANKATI SNIGDHA SRI 10 1 9 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 7 4 7 3 7 3 7 3 7.55
236C1A0558 KANURI ANUSHA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 8 4 8 3 7 3 8 3 8.25
236C1A0559 KASHABOINA MYTHRI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 8 4 9 3 9 3 9 3 8.85
236C1A0560 KASIMALLA NIHARIKA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 6 4 7 3 7 3 7 3 7.55
236C1A0561 KASULA POOJITHA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 7 4 8 3 8 3 8 3 8.05
236C1A0562 KATHI DEEVENA ROSE 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 6 4 5 3 7 3 7 3 7.1
236C1A0563 KATTEKOLA LAXMI 

AISHWARYA 10 1 10 1 10 1 9 1 10 0 7 3 7 4 9 3 6 3 6 3 7.55
236C1A0564 KAVETI VARSHINI 10 1 9 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 6 3 6 3 5 3 4.5
236C1A0565 KONAKANCHI USHA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 7 4 8 3 7 3 7 3 7.9
236C1A0566 KONGARA DEEPTHI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 7 4 8 3 6 3 8 3 7.75
236C1A0567 KURAPATI JERUSHA 10 1 9 1 9 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 6 4 8 3 0 0 6 3 6.25
236C1A0568 LAKKIREDDY SOWMYA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 9 4 8 3 6 3 7 3 8
236C1A0569 MADASU BHUVANESWARI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 8 4 9 3 7 3 9 3 8.55
236C1A0570 MADDI ARAVINDHA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 9 4 6 3 7 3 8 3 8
236C1A0571 MANDA JYOTHI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 8 4 6 3 6 3 7 3 7.5
236C1A0572 MANDA NARMADA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 7 4 8 3 6 3 7 3 7.6
236C1A0573 MANDALOJU VARSHITHA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 7 4 8 3 7 3 8 3 8.05
236C1A0574 MANGA DEVI AKSHYA PRIYA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 7 4 7 3 7 3 6 3 7.45
236C1A0575 MANYAM  BHAVYA SRINITHA 10 1 9 1 9 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 6 4 6 3 0 0 0 0 4.9
236C1A0576 MARIKANTI LAVANYA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 8 4 7 3 6 3 6 3 7.5
236C1A0577 MEDUDULA RAJA SRI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 7 4 8 3 7 3 6 3 7.75
236C1A0578 MODU NANDHINI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 7 4 8 3 6 3 0 0 6.4
236C1A0579 MULLAPUDI KAVYA SAI 

DEEPIKA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 9 4 7 3 6 3 0 0 6.95
236C1A0580 PACHIPALA SINDHU 10 1 9 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 8 4 8 3 5 3 0 0 6.7
236C1A0581 PAMARTHI NANDHINI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 8 4 8 3 6 3 7 3 7.8
236C1A0582 PANDULA PRAVALIKA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



236C1A0583 PANDULA VAISHNAVI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 9 4 7 3 7 3 0 0 7.1
236C1A0584 PATERU NIKHILA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
236C1A0585 PATTA KRUTHIKA 10 1 9 1 9 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 6 4 6 3 0 0 6 3 5.95
236C1A0587 POGAKU PUJITHA 10 1 9 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 6 4 6 3 0 0 7 3 6
236C1A0588 POLAMDAS SHIVANI 10 1 9 1 9 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 0 0 6 3 0 0 6 3 4.6
236C1A0589 POLOJU DAYANA 10 1 10 1 9 1 9 1 10 0 6 3 0 0 6 3 6 3 6 3 5.5
236C1A0590 POTTA SAI DIVYA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 7 4 7 3 6 3 7 3 7.45
236C1A0591 RELLACHARLA TEJA SRI 10 1 9 1 9 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 7 4 8 3 7 3 8 3 7.8
236C1A0592 REPAKULA GANGABHAVANI 10 1 9 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 7 4 8 3 7 3 7 3 7.85
236C1A0593 SADINENI DIVYA SRI 10 1 9 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 8 4 8 3 7 3 8 3 8.05
236C1A0594 SATHI SUSMA SRI 10 1 9 1 9 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 6 4 6 3 6 3 6 3 7
236C1A0595 SEELAM RASAGNA 10 1 9 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 6 4 6 3 6 3 6 3 6.9
236C1A0596 SHAIK FIRADOUS 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 6 4 8 3 7 3 8 3 7.85
236C1A0597 SHAIK NEELOFAR 10 1 9 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 0 0 7 3 5 3 6 3 5.55
236C1A0598 SHAIK RAPHIYA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 8 4 7 3 6 3 9 3 8.1
236C1A0599 SHAIK SADIYA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 8 4 0 0 6 3 6 3 6.45
236C1A05A0 SHAIK SUHANA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 9 3 9 4 6 3 7 3 9 3 8.45
236C1A05A1 SURA SRI NAVYA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 3 3.8
236C1A05A2 TALLAPUREDDY HARSHITHA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 7 4 0 0 0 0 7 3 5.5
236C1A05A3 TAMMINENI PAVANI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 8 4 6 3 8 3 8 3 7.95
236C1A05A4 TATUKURI ESWARI TEJA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 6 3 0 0 0 0 2.9
236C1A05A5 THAMMISETTI BHARGAVI 10 1 9 1 9 1 10 1 10 0 0 0 7 4 8 3 5 3 0 0 5.25
236C1A05A6 THAMMISETTI UMARANI 10 1 9 1 9 1 10 1 10 0 0 0 6 4 0 0 0 0 5 3 3.85
236C1A05A7 THOTA SRAVANI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 7 4 8 3 7 3 8 3 7.9
236C1A05A8 THUDUM SIRI 10 1 9 1 9 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 0 0 7 3 5 3 5 3 5.5
236C1A05A9 THUMU NANDINI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 8 4 9 3 8 3 8 3 8.55
236C1A05B0 TIRUMALAGIRI AKSHITHA SRI 

NIDHI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 8 4 8 3 7 3 7 3 7.95
236C1A05B1 TIRUMALASETTY SATHWIKA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 7 4 6 3 6 3 8 3 7.3
236C1A05B2 TURAKA SAI DIVYA 10 1 9 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 6 4 6 3 6 3 7 3 6.9



236C1A05B3 UNNAM ASHWINI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 0 0 6 4 0 0 0 0 6 3 4.1
236C1A05B4 VADITHYA DIVYA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 0 0 7 4 6 3 5 3 7 3 6.1
236C1A05B5 VADITYA HARIKA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 8 4 7 3 7 3 8 3 7.8
236C1A05B6 VAKA NANDINI 10 1 9 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 0 0 6 4 0 0 0 0 7 3 4.2
236C1A05B7 VALLAPARAPU SRI 

SHIVAANKITHA SAI 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 10 0 5 3 5 4 0 0 5 3 6 3 5.2
236C1A05B8 VANAM BHARGAVI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 0 0 6 4 0 0 0 0 7 3 4.25
236C1A05B9 VATTIKUTI AKHILA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 9 3 7 4 8 3 7 3 8 3 8.2
236C1A05C0 VEGGALAM PAVANI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 6 4 0 0 5 3 6 3 5.9
236C1A05C1 VEMIREDDY AMRUTHA REDDY 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 7 4 6 3 6 3 7 3 7.45
236C1A05C2 VERPULA SRUTHI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 7 4 6 3 5 3 6 3 7.15
236C1A05C3 VINUKONDA SINDHU SRI 10 1 9 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 0 0 7 4 0 0 0 0 6 3 4.25
236C1A05C4 VUPPALA SHILPA 10 1 9 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 8 4 6 3 6 3 6 3 7.15
236C1A05C5 YALAMANCHILI RISHIKA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 7 4 8 3 7 3 0 0 6.7
236C1A05C6 YANDRATHI POOJA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 8 4 6 3 7 3 7 3 7.5
236C1A05C7 YARLAGADDA KAVYA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 8 4 7 3 6 3 7 3 7.65
236C1A05C8 ZOYA TABASSUM 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 0 0 7 3 6 3 7 3 5.9
246C5A0501 SANGEPU LAHARI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 0 0 7 3 8 3 7 3 6.2

18502 ADVANCED ENGLISH COMMUNICATION SKILLS LAB
18506 COMPUTER NETWORKS LAB
18508 DEVOPS LAB
18530 UI DESIGN - FLUTTER
18539 INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS
185BB COMPUTER NETWORKS
185BT DESIGN AND ANALYSIS OF ALGORITHMS
185BW DEVOPS
185DT NATURAL LANGUAGE PROCESSING
185DZ PRINCIPLES OF PROGRAMMING LANGUAGES



BRANCH: CSM A.C YEAR: 2025-26

GP CR GP CR GP CR GP CR GP CR GP CR GP CR GP CR GP CR GP CR

236C1A6601 AMARAVADI PALLAVI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 9 3 7 4 8 3 6 3 7.9

236C1A6602 BADA SAI SRUTHI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 7 3 6 4 8 3 6 3 7.25

236C1A6603 BANDAM SAI TRISHA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 7 3 7 4 7 3 6 3 7.3

236C1A6604 BANOTH DIVYA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 8 3 9 4 8 3 7 3 8.3

236C1A6605 BODA ASWITHA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 6 3 0 0 6 3 0 0 4.7

236C1A6606 BOGI SAI MANI DEEPIKA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 7 3 7 4 7 3 7 3 7.45

236C1A6607 CHARUGUNDLA DHANYA SRI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 8 3 8 4 7 3 7 3 7.8

236C1A6608 CHAVA JAHNAVI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 6 3 6 4 7 3 6 3 6.95

236C1A6609 CHENNA JOSHNA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 7 3 6 4 7 3 7 3 7.25

236C1A6610 CHINTANABOINA TEJASREE 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 7 3 8 4 7 3 7 3 7.8

236C1A6611 DEVABATTINI DHATHRIKA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 3 2.9

236C1A6613 DEVARASETTI YASHASWINI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 7 3 8 4 7 3 7 3 7.65

236C1A6614 DODDAPANENI ASRUTHA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 7 3 8 4 7 3 7 3 7.8

236C1A6615 GUDE YOSHNA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 9 3 10 4 7 3 8 3 8.65

236C1A6616 GUDISHA RACHEL 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 5 3 6 3 7 4 0 0 6 3 5.95

236C1A6617 GUDLA SARANYA PRASUNA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 8 3 7 4 9 3 7 3 7.9

236C1A6618 GUNDLA KALYANI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 8 3 8 4 8 3 6 3 7.8

236C1A6619 GUNTUPALLI SOWMYA SRI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 8 3 8 4 9 3 7 3 8.25

236C1A6620 GUTTA NAGASRI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 7 3 7 4 9 3 7 3 7.75

236C1A6621 IJJI SATYA PRISCILLA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 5 3 7 3 7 4 7 3 6 3 7.15

236C1A6622 ITHA SHIVA PRIYA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 8 3 10 4 9 3 7 3 8.65

236C1A6623 JUNJUNURI DRAVALIKA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 7 3 7 4 6 3 6 3 7.3

236C1A6624 KATTA ASHA 10 1 10 1 9 1 10 1 10 0 5 3 5 3 7 4 0 0 6 3 5.75

236C1A6625 KATTEKOLA SOWMYA 10 1 9 1 9 1 10 1 10 0 5 3 7 3 5 4 5 3 7 3 6.5

236C1A6626 KILARU JAHNAVI DEVI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 9 3 6 4 7 3 7 3 7.55

236C1A6627 KOLANUPAKA NANDINI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 8 3 6 4 7 3 7 3 7.4

236C1A6628 KONDA KEERTHI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 9 3 7 4 0 0 8 3 7

236C1A6629 KOTHA KAVYA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 9 3 9 4 7 3 7 3 8.3

HTNO STUDENT NAME
18502 18506 18514 18530 18539 185AR 185BB 185BT 185DF 185EU

SGPA



236C1A6630 MAILAVARAPU MOHANA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 9 3 7 4 6 3 7 3 7.6

236C1A6632 MIDDE SAIPRAVEENA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 10 3 9 4 8 3 9 3 8.9

236C1A6633 MOHAMMAD RIDA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 9 3 6 4 7 3 6 3 7.4

236C1A6634
MOHAMMAD SANA 
FIRDOUSE 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 7 3 7 4 8 3 6 3 7.45

236C1A6635 NELLURI YAMINI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 5 3 7 3 7 4 7 3 6 3 7.15

236C1A6636 NUTHAKKI SUKANYA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 0 0 7 3 6 4 0 0 5 3 5

236C1A6637
PALIVELA VEDA 
VARNITHA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

236C1A6638
PASAM CHETANA 
REDDY 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 8 3 8 4 6 3 8 3 7.95

236C1A6639
PATIBANDLA 
HARSHITHA SRI SESHA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 5 3 7 3 6 4 0 0 7 3 6.05

236C1A6640
PINISETTI NITHYA SAI 
SANTHOSHI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 9 3 8 4 8 3 7 3 8.25

236C1A6641 PODISETTY RIKSHITHA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 8 3 7 4 8 3 7 3 7.75

236C1A6642 PODISHETI RAJESHWARI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 9 3 8 4 7 3 7 3 7.95

236C1A6643
POTHANABOINA 
MANEESHA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 8 3 7 4 7 3 6 3 7.45

236C1A6644 POTU MADHAVI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 8 3 6 4 6 3 6 3 7.1

236C1A6645 PULAKARAM NAGASRI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 8 3 6 4 7 3 6 3 7.4

236C1A6646 ROYYALA YAMUNA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 10 3 8 4 9 3 8 3 8.7

236C1A6647
SAMUDRALA LAKSHMI 
DEEKSHITHA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 9 3 7 4 8 3 6 3 7.75

236C1A6648
SANKABUDDI 
RAJESWARI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 9 3 8 4 9 3 8 3 8.7

236C1A6649 SEELAM NAVYA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 0 0 8 3 7 4 0 0 6 3 5.5

236C1A6651 SHAIK NISRA MUSKAN 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 5 3 8 3 7 4 7 3 6 3 7.3

236C1A6652 SHEIKH TASLEEM RAFIQ 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 7 3 6 4 6 3 7 3 7.25

236C1A6653 TANNIRU CHANDANA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 7 3 6 4 6 3 6 3 6.95

236C1A6654 THELAPUTLA TRISHA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.9

236C1A6655 THOTA SINDHUJA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 9 3 8 4 8 3 8 3 8.4

236C1A6656 THOTLA VENEELA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 8 3 7 4 7 3 6 3 7.6

236C1A6657 THUNIKIPATI HARIKA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 8 3 7 4 0 0 0 0 5.5

236C1A6658 VADDELLI DEEKSHITHA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 8 3 6 4 6 3 6 3 7.1

236C1A6659
YARASANI CHAITHANYA 
DEEPTHI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 9 3 6 4 0 0 7 3 6.5

246C5A6601 BHUKYA SRAVYA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 9 3 7 4 7 3 7 3 7.9



18502 ADVANCED ENGLISH COMMUNICATION SKILLS LAB
18506 COMPUTER NETWORKS LAB
18514 MACHINE LEARNING LAB
18530 UI DESIGN - FLUTTER
18539 INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS
185AR BUSINESS ECONOMICS & FINANCIAL ANALYSIS
185BB COMPUTER NETWORKS
185BT DESIGN AND ANALYSIS OF ALGORITHMS
185DF MACHINE LEARNING
185EU WEB PROGRAMMING

BRANCH: AID A.C YEAR: 2024-25

GP CR GP CR GP CR GP CR GP CR GP CR GP CR GP CR GP CR GP CR

236C1A7201 AAKARAPU ANUSRI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 7 3 0 0 7 3 0 0 5

236C1A7202 AVULA NAVYA SRI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 8 3 6 4 8 3 7 3 7.7

236C1A7203 AZMEERA AKSHAYA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 5 3 6 3 0 0 6 3 6 3 5.45

236C1A7204 BATHULA ASHAJYOTHI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 6 3 6 4 7 3 6 3 6.95

236C1A7205 BOLLA RISHITHA REDDY 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 7 3 7 4 7 3 6 3 7.3

236C1A7206 CHALLAGONDLA SAHITHYA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 5 3 7 3 7 4 6 3 6 3 7

236C1A7207 CHANDRAKANI MOUNIKA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 7 3 6 4 7 3 6 3 7.1

236C1A7208 CHIGURUPATI VAISHNAVI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 5 3 6 3 5 4 5 3 0 0 5.4

236C1A7209 CURJABAKSHI MARYHEPSIBHA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 8 3 7 4 7 3 7 3 7.75

236C1A7210 DHARAVATH JHANSI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 8 3 8 4 8 3 8 3 8.4

236C1A7211 EELAPROLU UMAMAHESWARI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

236C1A7212 GADDAM JYOTHI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 5 3 0 0 6 4 6 3 6 3 5.75

236C1A7213 GANGURI THULASI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 9 3 7 4 7 3 7 3 7.9

236C1A7214 GORINTLA SANGEETHA 9 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 7 3 0 0 7 3 6 3 5.85

236C1A7215 GUGULOTH RANJITHA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 7 3 7 4 9 3 7 3 8.05

236C1A7216 GURRALA KAVYA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 7 3 7 4 8 3 6 3 7.45

236C1A7217 HARI BHAVYA SRI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 7 3 6 4 8 3 7 3 7.4

HTNO STUDENT NAME
18502 18506 18509 185CX 185EU

SGPA
18511 18539 185AR 185BB 185BT



236C1A7218 KANNEKANTI PAVITRA 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 9 0 5 3 6 3 6 4 6 3 6 3 5.85

236C1A7219
KAPPAGANTHULA LAKSHMI 
SOWJANYA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

236C1A7220 KONDA NEHA SRI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 0 0 7 3 6 4 7 3 6 3 6.2

236C1A7221 KONDERU TEJASWINI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 9 3 8 4 9 3 9 3 8.85

236C1A7222 LAKKAMALA SRIJA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 0 0 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.9

236C1A7223
LAKKOJU MANASA SYAMALA 
LAKSHMI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 0 0 7 3 6 4 6 3 6 3 6.05

236C1A7224 LELLA SIRISHA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 8 3 7 4 8 3 7 3 7.75

236C1A7226 MADIPALLI AKHILA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 5 3 8 3 6 4 7 3 8 3 7.4

236C1A7227 MALLELLI TEJASWI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 9 3 8 4 7 3 6 3 7.95

236C1A7228 MANUKONDA SINDHU 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 9 3 7 4 6 3 6 3 7.6

236C1A7229 MARTHI ANUSHA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 7 3 6 4 7 3 6 3 7.1

236C1A7230 MIRYALA LAXMI PRASANNA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 5 3 6 3 6 4 6 3 6 3 6.65

236C1A7231
MOHAMMED NADIRA 
RESHMEEN 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 8 3 8 4 9 3 8 3 8.55

236C1A7232 MOHAMMED SANIYA MEHRAZ 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 7 3 8 4 8 3 7 3 7.95

236C1A7233
NARALA DAKSHAYANI 
POOJITHA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 5 3 0 0 6 4 6 3 6 3 5.75

236C1A7234 PABBALA HEMASRI DURGA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 8 3 8 4 8 3 7 3 7.95

236C1A7235 PASUPULETI PRAGATIHI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 5 3 6 3 0 0 7 3 6 3 5.6

236C1A7236 PATAN FATHIMA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 8 3 6 4 7 3 6 3 7.25

236C1A7237 PUNUGUPATI VAISHNAVI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 8 3 6 4 8 3 7 3 7.7

236C1A7238 PURAM SWAPNIKA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 7 3 6 4 7 3 6 3 7.1

236C1A7239 RAGAM GANGOTHRI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 8 3 8 3 8 4 8 3 7 3 8.25

236C1A7240 RALLABANDI SNEHA LATHA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 7 3 7 4 8 3 6 3 7.45

236C1A7241 RANGU UMAMAHESWARI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 7 3 8 4 7 3 6 3 7.65

236C1A7242 SHAIK ALMAS NAZNEEN 10 1 10 1 10 1 9 1 10 0 6 3 7 3 7 4 8 3 6 3 7.4

236C1A7243 SHAIK MEHARUNNISA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

236C1A7244 SHAIK NABA TASKEEN 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 5 3 7 3 6 4 7 3 6 3 6.95

236C1A7245 SHAIK SONI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

236C1A7246 SRIRANGAM ALEKHYA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 7 3 7 4 6 3 6 3 7.15

236C1A7247 SYED ISHRATH FATHIMA 10 1 10 1 10 1 9 1 10 0 5 3 0 0 0 0 6 3 0 0 3.6

236C1A7248 THALLAPUREDDY THERISA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 6 3 6 4 6 3 0 0 5.9



236C1A7249
THATIKONDA VENKATA 
PUNYA SRI VALLY 8 1 8 1 8 1 8 1 10 0 0 0 7 3 0 0 6 3 5 3 4.3

236C1A7250
VAYALAPALLI INDRA 
NEELAVENI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 7 3 8 3 8 4 8 3 6 3 7.95

236C1A7251 VELISHALA USHA 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 5 3 7 3 6 4 8 3 0 0 6.2

236C1A7252 VEPURI SWATHI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 0 0 6 3 5 4 5 3 0 0 4.65

246C5A7201 NARRA USHA SRI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 8 3 8 4 7 3 6 3 7.65

246C5A7202 YEDAVELLI REVATHI 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 0 6 3 7 3 6 4 7 3 6 3 7.1

18502 ADVANCED ENGLISH COMMUNICATION SKILLS LAB
18506 COMPUTER NETWORKS LAB
18509 ETL KAFKA / TALEND
18511 INTRODUCTION TO DATA SCIENCE USING R LAB
18539 INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS
185AR BUSINESS ECONOMICS AND FINANCIAL ANALYSIS
185BB COMPUTER NETWORKS
185BT DESIGN AND ANALYSIS OF ALGORITHMS
185CX INTRODUCTION TO DATA SCIENCE
185EU WEB PROGRAMMING


